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PETIT:ON FOR ZONING V.RIANCE 45 .25 f

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

The undersigned, owneris) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is
described in the description and plat attached heveto and made a part hereof, y petition for »

Variance from Section __239:2 to permit a eide yard HEH_*;!_& feet instead of the F, f5
LK, 1“;....-4.5.. _E_{Tt_ 1 e Wl P e M et UYL, SRR KN (BT T T o
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SR A o e e e b e e e O e e e 5 e e i e e o BB e B e B B

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Balimore County; for the
following reasons: (indicate hardskip or practcal diff-ulty)

(T 15 IMFESSIBCE  /PECAVCE DF THE AR,
WICTH OF 7wrs cpi re  TO FAROFPEXG LATOUT
ALY Billns (e (wi7HOOT THE /A 6F A Syt -
SIED VrPEIACL

Property |s toc be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Varlance advertising, posting, ete., u filing of this
Eﬂﬂm.lndfuﬂhﬂli?rluhmdm.ahhmndbythtmninguiuhﬁmm restrictions of
altimore County adopled pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County.

1'We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penaities of perjury, that 1/'we
a“e the legal owner(s) of property
which is the subject of this Petition

Contract Purchaser: Legal Owneris): B

. CORIEAD | O GafDELHET A
(Type or Print Name) (Typg or Print Name) 7 f L -
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for Petitloner:

Phona o,

AT, . 2122/ ..

re ) ity and State

same, address and phone number of lagal owner, con-

e B w5 o e e S e - 8 o e B, S e e A S -

tad purchaser or representative o bu contactsd
- Pffzé K. Suepec i
. e S e 2 E ey T SAEL EC AL
o Off ity and State Name
Attorney's Telephone No.- ________________ U L APBEEC e 2912995
Address Phone Na.
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Coupty, this - _____ 25th day

ol s ..,-!"".1,'.'.'!’,,-__",.. 19,9;,-. that the subject matier of this petition be advertized, az
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two IIH!-‘pILEIH of general circulation through-
oul Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning

Commissioner of Saltimore County in Room 106, County Office Bullding in Towscon, Baltimors
County, on the ... .. 3th ________dayof __August_________ 1982 _ .t 7:45_ o'dock
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Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County.
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o #E‘“., DALTIMORE COUNTY
|“==est | DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
- \ﬁk/* TOWSON MARYLAND 21204
Tj;:::"‘*’t P June 7 1982

Mr. William E. Hammond
Zoning Commisrioner

County Office Building
Towsan, Maryland 21204

Re: Ttem #236 (1981-1942)
Property Cwner: Conrad D. & Preston R. Snedegar
W/ Middle River Rd. 160* N. {rom cente: ‘ne of
Clover R2.
Aores: 1.191 District: 15th

Dsar MY. Hamsond:

The following comrmants are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this office
for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the subject item,

Genaral:

The comments supplied in conjunction with tne review of this property by the
Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with Item 193 (1978-1979) are referred to for
your consideration,

This office has no further comment in regard to the plan submitted for Zoning
Advisory Committee review in connection with this Item 235 (1981-1982),

Vary truly yours,

fﬁg{.{,,.orﬂ D oples fomfr
A. MORTOM, P.E., Chiuf
Bureau of Public Services

BA!:ERM: FWR:88

co:  Jack Wimbley
I-l.z Eey Sheet

16 NE 22 Pos. Shest

NE 4 H Topo
90 Tax Map

P @

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE BEFCRE THE ZOMNING COMNISSIONEAR
W/5 of Middle River Rd,, 150’
S of the centerline of Clover Rd,,

15th District

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

CONRAD D, SNEDEGAR, etal,, 1 Caose MNo, 83-28-4A
Petitionars

-------

ORUER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

Mr. Commissioner:

Pursuant '3 the authority contoined in Section 524, 1 of the Baltimore County
Cnarter, | hareby anter my appearanc: in this proceeding., You are equaited ta naifly
me of ony hearing date or dates which may be now or herenfter dasignated therelor, and

of the passage »f any aralininary 9 final Crder "n connes'"an the saith,

/ .
_ Ko dd '_'Lf-;,’ Lopih g Ly by s S U, A L b
Petar Max Zimmerman Jehn N, Hewdan, NI
Deputy Peaple's Counsel People's Cou el for Baltimore County

Rm. 223, Court Houss
Towson, Maryland 21704
424-2133
| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 15th day of Juy, 1782, a copy of the foregoing
Crder was: mailed ia M. Conrad U, Snedagir 1ad Mr, Preston R, Snedagar, 950 Homberg

Avenua, Baltimore, Marylend 212%1, Petitioners.
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' \ acesw | OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
\: ¥/ TONSON MATYLAMD 21204
i 494- 321
NORMAN E GERDER
DIREC TOR
I Ju, 19
Mr. Wi.nam E, Hammond, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committee
Qffice of Planning ond Zoning
Baltimore County Cffice Building
Towson, Marylond 21204
Dear Mr. Hammond:
Comments on Item #2345, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, May 25, 1982 core os follows:

Proparty Crwner: Corrod D ond Preston R, & Aagar

Locati.n: W/5 Middle River Rood 160' M, from centerline of Clover Road
Acres: 1.191 g, ft.

District: 15th

This office hos reviewed the whject petition ond offers the following comments, These comments
are not intended to indicate the oppropricteness of the zoning in question, but cre to cssure thot
all parties ere made aware of plan- or problems with regard to development plan: that may have o
bearing on this petition,

Only one driveway should be provided for both sites (Bill 36-82).

Ve.y truly yours,

Iifn, s Al
John L, Wimbley J_/r
Plev.ner 111

Current Planning & Develogment
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PETITION AND SITE PLAN

EVALUATION COMMENTS

BALTIMORE COUNTY

CEPARTIAENT OF TRAFHIC ENGINEERING
J TOWSON MARYLAND 21204
494-3550

fune @, 983

Mr. Wil! lam Hasmond
Toming ComlEsgiansar
county Office Buslrding
Towann, Maryland 21204

Itam No, =3 -2AL- 5058
Froperty Owmer: Conrad . k. Prerton P, Snedecar
Locarion: W/E Middle Flver RBoad 160° N, fram ¢ nterline of Clover foad

fuimting Zoning: EBE.R. F DR, 0.3
Proposed ioning: variance to permit a dide yard setback of 4' in lieu

of ehe reguired I0°,

ACTia; 1,191
pistrigt: 13th

Dear Mr. Hasmondi

It i8 recommended that only the existing enttance to thd fOUth
b wiied for this site, with no new entrance providod to the noyth, Lecause
ann accees point should be adedquate Lo Serts Lhis 8lte.

Elncerely, !

2 4
D L Sl
L //ifﬂ":‘f'i:’ c i

C. Richard Acore
Argiptant Traffic Englineer

CRM/GMT/ 1
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BALTI MORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE
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July 27, 1982

Conrad D. & Preston R. Snedegar
360 Hombery Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21221

RE: Cape #073-28-4
Item Ko. 236
Patitioner-Conrad D. Snedepar, et al
Variance Patition

Dear Gentleman:

The Zoning Flana Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans
subnitted with the above referenced petition. The followinr comments
are not intended to indicate the appropriatensss of the zoning action
requested, but to assure that oll parties are made awvare of planc or
probleas with regard to the development plane that zay have & bearing
on this case. The Director of Flanning may Tile a written repert with
the Zoning Commisslioner with recommerndationn as to the suitability of
the regquested zoning.

In view of your proposal to conctruct a service garare bullding
within L' of the cide propexty line in !isu of the required ', thie
hearirg is required. A similar request (Case #80-4i-2) war pranted for
the existins huilding to the south.

Particular attenticn chould be afforded tc the cooment of the
offize of Current Planning If additional informaticn is required,
you may cocntact Mr. Jack Wimbley at L9L-3335.

Enclosed are all corments submitted fruz the mesbers of “he
Cornittee at this time thai offer or reques: information on your
petiticn. If saimilar commente from the rerpining mezbers are received,
I will forwa - them to you, Otherwise, any comment that is not
infornative will be placed in the hearing Tile. Thie petition was
accepted for [{ling on the date of the encloged filins certificate
and & hearing pchieduled acecordingly.

Yery truly yours,

AR

IICECOTAS B. COMMODART
Chairman
Lonling Flang Advisory Comnittee

KEC:mrh cer David W, Dellasg, Jr. & Sonse
_ T00& Harferd Road
Enclorures Baltimore, Maryland 2123,
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Sl CALTIMORE COUNTY
| 'II"J:?F" E-EF‘L;'E.TMEE? {:‘I:]:l::‘ HEALTH
P/ TOWSON MARTLAND 21204

* oy L

DOMALD | MO MO MPH

DEPUTY STATE G

COUNTY HEALTH OFFICTR June 17, 1982

Mr. Willjam E. Hammond, Zoning Commissioner

Of fice of

Planning and Zoning

County Offlce Bullding
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Hasmond.,

Comments on Item 236, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of May 25, 1982,

are as follows:

Property Owmer; Conrad L. & Freston R. Snedegar

Location: W/S Middle River Road 160" N, from centerline of Clover Rd.

Existing Zoning: B.k. & D.R. 5.5

Peeposed Zoning: Varlance to permit a side yard setback of 4" in lieu
of the required 30°.

Acres: 1.191

Bistrice: 15th

Metropolitan water and sewer are proposed.

Fater Hesources Admivistration Comment: 1f lubricarion work amd o!l

changes are performed at this locacion, revisud plans sust be submitted shewing
method providing for the elimination of waste oll in accordance wit* Water Resources
Alministration requirements.

IJF:ru

lan J. Yorresat, Dir¢ztor
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
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Pursuant to the advertisement, pesting of property, and public hearir z on the Petition and it
appearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations would ssmsidcmu
result in practical difficulty snd unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner(s) and the grantng of
the varance(s) requested wible'will not adversely affect the health, safety, and general welfare of
mw.mmmmmﬁuhmm

m_wmnmwﬁm%mm“mcmu.w
day of —Dugust ,19—22_ that the herein Petition for Varlance(s) to permit a side

Eﬂm{ T oF P

. NT CF PERMITS € LCENGE"
TONSOM  MARYLAND Z1204
A5l - Y00

DALTIMORE COUNTY

FINE DEPARTMEN

TOWSON MARYLAND 21204
6257010

ﬁr“ MEINCKE June 14, 1982

BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOILS

— —— e p— = e e R

TED: JALESM) iy
DeAEC Tom

Br. Willlsa K. Howeond, fonlir Cossissionar
fffise af Flannlng asd Eoning

Commty Offlew Buildles

Toweon, Maryland F1™ls

foar Mr. Russond)

Commenty on Item §# 236 Toning Advisory Committes Mesting
ara a8 fallowsi

Robert ¥, Dubel, Superintendent Tewson, Mityland - 210

yard setback of 4 {eet in lieu of the required 30 feet, in accordance with the site

Nate: May 21, 19482

plan prepared by David W, Dallas, Jr. & Sons, revised May 5, 1982, an] marked

Taning Coemissioner

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towsan, Maryland 21204

Petitioner's Exhibit 1, is hereby GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order,

Mr. William E. Haomond

Zoning Commissioner

Baltimore County Offlce Building
1111 West Chesapoake Avenue
Toewson, Maryland 21204

subject, however, to the following restrictions-

Proparty Camari Dy & Preavon R,

Locations /g niauiu River Road 160" Ne from centerline of Clover Rosd
Erinting Fonindi sl D.Ra T

Fropossd foninn  Varianc-e to permit = side yard setback of L' in lieu of the
roquized 30',

Acrust 1.191
Diwtricts 15 Elevation TO'+

The [pLams chacked balew are applicabler

Attertion: WNick Commodari, Chairman

'. Compliance with all applicable portions of Sections405 and 405A
Zaning Plans Advisory Committes

of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations.

RE: Property Owner: Conrad D. and Preston H. Snedegar

2, The site plan may be revised to add additional on-site parking; Z.AC., Morting of May 25, 1982

any such parking shzll be in compliance with Section 409. Z. c.

Location: W[5 Middle River Road 160' K. from centerline of Clove=- Road

. g of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations. g
= . Apgrovil ot slacanmibioned uibnkan vyt Derarannt ol e Zoning Agenda: Meeting of May 25, 1982 LR s gl gt by g g i Jooghictd o o e e el
(N . rov e aforementioned site y the Depa and oiher applicsble Codes. roperty Owner: .
ac FPublic Works and the Office of Pll.lﬂiﬂ.l and z-nll.l.ll.!, including ' o e X B. abatlding/k other Ilﬂﬂl"'ﬂ'rl'! Wh reguired before bewlenlne conetrustion. location:
= landscaping and screening required for approval by the Current FPresont Zon.ng:
== Planning and Development Division. Pursuant to your request, the referenced prop. -ty has been surveycd by thig C. Nesidentials Thres sets of comnstruction dravines are required %o fils a permit Proposed Zoning:
. ng Bureau and the comments helow marked with an "X* are applicable and reguired Spld et | Avhitoat/Sagioems: dmal 1a/18 000 Segard,
e " to be corre.ted or incorporated into the final plans for the property, B, Comsareiali Thres sets of conmtruction drswings with s Maryland Segirtered
= Architect or Ensisesr shall be regquired to file & permit application.
o f ) 1. Fire hydrants for the refersnced property are required and shall be ¥ . arect B Jacant
E locaved at lutervals or fest alonc an approved road in " lot line shall ba of one h:f:::r:-::i:ﬂl- mﬂﬁ unn::u“unﬂnr-lttu
Lut accordance with Baltimore County Standscds as published by the ;ﬂ'“ﬂ‘;.ﬂ'[ I%,s:ﬂ" = ;l“:d]]f‘;-_r e .uim ooy B d lilthjn 15'=0" of
! Department of Public Works. a I"ﬂpl‘l"tl .1 - HEEIJ. h;l - mtﬁd n; . 1thin &'-0" type “
E wt F. !I-r-qgi-hd. -.-uri-pe- ronflicte with Eth: County m:ru. Code, ﬁ ﬁmtmcffn:r
5 : . f ) 2. A& second means of vehicle access is required for the site Bection/n : : .
e chargms of opaw all wd for, al sl lon parmit
: = = o ) 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at o % ; :pplluuzp.mmd;r‘h:‘:n.:nqul::diﬂu af gwin::‘i?ummrm :::“un“-tmtu:l District:
Will mest tha Cods requiressnts for the proposed chapgs. [revings say reguirs No. Acros:
TXCEEDS 1 ' ! — a profensional =wal, . Acres:
m m . allowed by mﬂ FIIE MNIDHMt' Bafore thi® affice o comment on tha above piruetre, plenss Rhave the cumar, thea
eprvioes af & Hesletlorsd L1 & th
{ ) 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the ;?;Iﬂ. i:n. Lhe i:‘-lll:':ﬁfi ::-: ::;h-:imﬂ;;ﬂnﬁ J.-rﬂr;:md ,:,:: Dear Mr. Hammond:
Fire Prevention Cnd 4 compl ¥ with the helght wres reguiressnts of Table 5595 el the required coksir.ctilon
] & Frior to occupancy or beginning of operatiaon, fl?vnlf'.:qtam of "sbiw L5, All of the sbove have no bearing on student porulation.
&7 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall ; W
camply with all applicable requirements of the Natisnal Fire Protecricn
Association Standard No. I0] "Life Safery Code®, 1976 Edition prior
EO UCCUPANCY. ;
Very truly yourk,
.1 8. -Sits plans are spproved, as drawn. NOTE: Thess comscie refiect only on the infarsation provided by the dravinges 4 -
. rubeitiod 4o the office of Flasning and Jenlng apd are oot istended ta M Z -‘é
r « The Fire Prevention Buresu has no comments, it chis w’{!ﬁ:" -fiL- w conertrusd sa the fall extomt of anr permit. fol elcrie
x worot wa See2gt T 707 L T vm. Nick Petrovich, Assisiant
REVIEWSR:/ #-H‘ 1 S 'f:;i"., Ll EF Aoproead RR— Department of Planning
Flanning Sroup i Fire Prevention Bureau = :
Special Inspection Division M,—_—, Pt ﬁr WNP/bp
JE /mbfcm Flans Rewimw ' L
F @
o Y
ri:'";r‘J.i;'f’ﬁ- DALTIMONE CDJHT‘T’
| “adry | OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING ;
I/ TOWSON MARYLAND 21204
e { S 4904-3353
g e,
519 7oddle Loer' A Ziza0
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE b%rmu {Em . :
e ity e o ot S S
" ' - . - Road fent 2} at a po glan®
Williem E. H::'I'I-I'I'I-I:I'I'H:l J' -l'III ? #rJlJﬁ"'/j__ ‘f,ui Z'I::J' h_. E-::irm southerly froow the center line »f Clover Hoad,
TO..Zoning Commisioner___ ____________ Date__July 20,1982 thence binding on the westernmost side of sald “lldle River
Norman E. Gerber, Director Mr. Conrad D. Snedegar Road south 19 degrees 17 minutes LO seconds sast 53 feet,
FROM. .Office of Plonning and Zaning 960 Homberg Avenue thence north 70 degrees L2 minutes 20 seconcs, eart 5L.13 ?E:-
Baltimore, Maryland 21221 thence gcoutn B1 ‘egrees 26 minutes 31 seconds west 133, Lae
SURJECT Zoning Petition Mo, B3-28-°, » * pL ¥y 7 to the divigion line between B.R. and D.R.5.5 zoning, thence
't"mmTﬁ_' """ e o ehacet (ool /gf/ﬁdﬁ" binding on said zoning line north 19 degrees 17 uinutes
r : ﬁ"“ f M WL cx el fus WErikacs LO meconds west T73.20 feet, thence nerth !1 degrees 26 minutes
-5?'9" %m 5’! W H2Z0 W /S of Middle River Rd., 160' S of the 11 seconds east 188.30 feet to the place of beginning.
centerline of Clover Rd. - 15th Election

Enown as 516 Middle River Boad.

% Voollt fitr Ceage

Hery acldesr - gps Lellivtocd Az
: Fillster~ WK 21097

If gronted it is requested thor details of .undscaping be submitted to t' « Division of Current

Planning and Development for their review ona approval
Morman E. Gerber i E

Director of Plonning and Zoning

JPistrict
Conrad D, Snedegar, et al - Petitioners
No, 83-28-A (Item Noa. 236)

Dear Mr. Snedegar:

1 have this date passed my Order in the above captioned matter in accordance
with the attached.

Very truly yours,

NEG:JGHale A T e y 2 i
ce: Arlene January ' 5}'?/ i i R—C"ﬂ& M-’W
Shirley Hess 2B.alZ— .%ﬁf? Ll 26 JHAN M. H. JUNG
Deputy Zoning Tommissioner
= JMHJI/me
Attachments

ce Mr, John 5. Breffle
£19 Middle River Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21220

John W. Hersian, III, Esquire
Peouple's Counsel
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Mr. Conrad D. Spedegar
Mr. Preston R. Snedegar
260 Homberg Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21221

Petition for Varlance
W/S of Middle Kiver Rd., 160" § of ¢/l of Clover Rd.

Conrad D. Snedegar, et al - Petitioners
Case #BI-28-A

" 9:45 A M.

Thursday, August 5, 1982

|

cas Bavid V. Dullass, Jr. & Bons
Baltisore, Mary'sed 2123

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZUNING

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been received and accepted for filing this __ 26¢h
. 1982.

WILLIAM E. HAMMOND
Zoning Commissioner

Petitioner__fomand D, & Preston i Sooleger

Petitioner's Atworney

. Commodari
Chairman, Zoning Plans
Advisory Committee

y f .:
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Date of Posting_ . _
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sswene | OFFICE OF PLANNING G ZONING

& &
A, vamone county

" ﬂ TOWSON MARYLAND 21204
y : 494-3353
a WILLIAM £ HAMMOND
TORNING COMMISSIONER

July 26, 1942

Mr, Consrad D, Snedegar
Mr. Preston F. Soedeger
9c0 Hemberg Avenue
Baltimore, WMaryiand 21221

Re: Patltien Tor Variance
w/'5 of Middle River Pd., 160" 5 of the
renlerliine of Clover ad.
Coarad . EGnedegar, et &l - Fetitinners
~aps FET=-2F-A Iten #2136

L sar Slr e

This ‘= to advise you that $35. L& is due for advertising and posting

of the above property.

Please make the check payable to Paltimore County, Maryland. and remit
) to Ariene January Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office Bullding, r_nﬂunn..
Maryland 21.04, before the hearing. f,..f""

Very Lnll’}- yours, '| -
o Pty
i.FIP._,.--"-' -r_'_: F o —
fo-éﬂfz;ff.__;-! ‘5'2"‘-- ok e
wWILLIAM E. HAMMOND
Zoning Commissioner

WEH:ai

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND No. 1{}3533
OFFICE OF FifAMNCE REVENUE DivESION
HI-EEELLF-HEDUE CASH RECEIPT

o1-662 -

EIE‘J‘I": ACTOUNT

$s5.68 00

. AT

meceiviD  Praston R. hﬂ!‘.‘L = L
e Case #83-28-A -
Advartising & Posting Cas Jal
L1 1 —— ——
[ ] TR Lt E e b tuban
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FJONING;

LOCATION:

DATE & TiME:

P"UBLIC HEARING:

Hearimg [Datae:

oddary land

&
PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

) Wall Mop Cnginal Duglicote fracing 200 Shee!

—

FU”ETI(:‘H_ _':lnfl" ]‘ kg daie by date 1'_ by =Ll by date by

&
Descriptions checked and | -
r outline plotted on mrn '
1
!

Pettion number added to
outline

enled .

— & . S

OFFICLE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND No. 106883 ‘

MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT Fry !;': !.i..

Pt o
FPlan=:

DATE - > ALCOUN __ Z inouthne or "lescripliom
¥
A MOLINT, = .
PECEIVED
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e | ; -
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0T Adrar 34 250Cw §
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PETITION FOR VARIANCE
tth Election District

Petition for Yariance

Wost side of Middle River Poad, 140 [t. South of the
centerline of Clover Hoad

Thursday, August 5, 1932 at 5:45 A, M.

foom 106, County Office Building, 111 W, Chesapeake
Avenue, Towson, Maryland

The Zoning Commissioner »f Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore Couny, will hold a public hearing:

Petition for Variance to permit a side yard setback of
4" Instead of the required 30°

The 7o dng Regulation to be excepted as follows:
Sectinn 238, 2 - minimum si'e yard setback in a B. R. zone

All that parcel of land in the Fifteenth District of Baltimore County

Feing the property of Corrard [, Snedegar, ot al, as shown onh plat pl-lh {iled with

the Zoning Department.

Fhursday, Augast 5, 197B2 at 9:45 A, M,
Public Hearing. itpom 104, County Difice Building. 111 W, Chesapeake Avenue,

BY ORDER OF

WILLIAM E, HAMMGHKD

ZONING COMMISSIONER

OF PALTIMORE COUNTY

Middie River, md.,

was inserted in e Tomnes,
and published in Baitim

w
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MDD, .. JRLY Lo ..., 100<
THIS IS TO CEKRTIFY, that the snnexed advertizemunt wa
published in THE JEFFEHSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

and published in Towson, Baltimore County. Md, oeeexatccsshs:
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day of ... August ___ __ 1902 . . the fomd publication
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